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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PM SHIR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA OOTY
INDUNAGAR OOTACAMUND TN

1900014
59021

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA OOTY, near H P F., INDU
NAGAR, OOTACAMUND, NILGIRIS-District, TAMIL
NADU- 643005

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA
M. Com. B. Ed.
ootykv@yahoo.co.in

04232442903

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/?
post_type=document&p=9925

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/?
post_type=document&p=9925

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/?
post_type=document&p=9925

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/about-
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CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
us/facilities

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/about-
us/facilities

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/?
post_type=document&p=9925

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/about-
us/facilities

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/academics/fees-structure

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/school-academics-
overview/academic-planner

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/administration/vmc-
member

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/administration/committees

https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/academics/results-
analysis
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1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2020 57 57

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2020 14 14

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE 50000
SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS 22 & 42
ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA

32

07

13

12

1.5:1

NIL

AVAILABLE

100 NIL

100 NIL
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3

NO. AND SIZE OF
LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF
THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

| QUEEN LYDIA SWEETY
KAUSHAL KISHOR MISHRA
K M POORNIMA
DEEPAK KUMAR PORTE
NEHA CHOUDHARY
SUMAJA SUKUMARAN
PRINCYMOL IMMANUEL
B MANI

DEVRAJ WILLIAM

S GEORGE

Kalpana K

SUZANA SYNTHIAA
ABHISHEK TOPPO
KARTHIKEYANI S
AVADHESH KUMAR
GOPI CHAND MAURYA

PRAKASH P R
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6 & 42

YES

06

06

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCiaUChHgSWQPSqgQsaDYKlag

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M. A.

Ph.D.

MCA
INTERMEDIATE
BSC

MA

GENERAL NURSING
NINETH

SSLC

6TH

M.Sc. Computer Science
MSC

B.Tech

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.E.
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

BIRENDRA KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

KALE RAMA GOVIND
PALLAVI SHUKLA
KAVITA VERMA

ARTI GUPTA
PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA
SUNIL KUMAR
FRUBY BINDHU
URFANA

GAYATHRI S
MUMTAJ K

K KALPANA

MITHYA P

M DEVAKI

Sneha S

S. Sivaranjani

N. Anitha

KARTHIGA B
BINISHAC S
PRAVEEN KUMAR

S JOSEPH

B MALARVIZHI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PET

TGT

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

MCom

M.A.

10th Standard
NA

9th

10th

M. Sc. Botany
M. Sc. Physics
M. Sc. Zoology
B.Sc. Maths

B. Sc. Chemistry
B.A. English

M. Sc. Computer Science
M. Sc. maths

12

B.A,

B. Sc. Chemistry
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