APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHIR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA OOTY INDUNAGAR OOTACAMUND TN
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1900014
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	59021
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA OOTY, near H P F., INDU NAGAR, OOTACAMUND, NILGIRIS-District, TAMIL NADU- 643005
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M. Com. B. Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ootykv@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04232442903

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/? post_type=document&p=9925
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/? post_type=document&p=9925
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/? post_type=document&p=9925
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/about-

	CODE	us/facilities
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/about- us/facilities
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/? post_type=document&p=9925
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/about- us/facilities

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/academics/fees-structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/school-academics- overview/academic-planner
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/administration/vmc-member
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/administration/committees
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://hpfootacamund.kvs.ac.in/academics/results- analysis

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	32
	PGT	07
	TGT	13
	PRT	12
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NIL
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AVAILABLE

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2020	57	57	100	NIL

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2020	14	14	100	NIL

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	50000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	22 & 42

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 42
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	06
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	06
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCiaUChHgSWQPSqQsaDYKlag

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	I QUEEN LYDIA SWEETY	PGT	M. A.
2	KAUSHAL KISHOR MISHRA	TGT	Ph.D.
3	K M POORNIMA	PGT	MCA
4	DEEPAK KUMAR PORTE	PRT	INTERMEDIATE
5	NEHA CHOUDHARY	TGT	BSC
6	SUMAJA SUKUMARAN	TGT	MA
7	PRINCYMOL IMMANUEL	WELLNEES TEACHER	GENERAL NURSING
8	B MANI	OTHER	NINETH
9	DEVRAJ WILLIAM	OTHER	SSLC
10	S GEORGE	OTHER	6TH
11	Kalpana K	PGT	M.Sc. Computer Science
12	SUZANA SYNTHIA A	PGT	MSC
13	ABHISHEK TOPPO	TGT	B.Tech
14	KARTHIKEYANI S	TGT	M.A.
15	AVADHESH KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
16	GOPI CHAND MAURYA	TGT	B.A.
17	PRAKASH P R	TGT	B.E.

18 BIRENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PRT B.A. 19 KALE RAMA GOVIND PRT B.A. 20 PALLAVI SHUKLA PRT M.A. 21 KAVITA VERMA PRT B.Sc. 22 ARTI GUPTA PRT B.Sc. 23 PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA PRINCIPAL MCom 24 SUNIL KUMAR TGT M.A. 25 FRUBY BINDHU OTHER 10th Standard 26 URFANA OTHER NA 27 GAYATHRI S OTHER 9th 28 MUMTAJ K OTHER 10th 29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B. Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. A. English 34 N. Anitha PRT B. A. English 35 KARTHIGA B T	14/23, 3.37 FW Walldatory Disclosure Details SAINAS 0.0				
20 PALLAVI SHUKLA PRT M.A. 21 KAVITA VERMA PRT B.Sc. 22 ARTI GUPTA PRT B.Sc. 23 PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA PRINCIPAL MCom 24 SUNIL KUMAR TGT M.A. 25 FRUBY BINDHU OTHER 10th Standard 26 URFANA OTHER NA 27 GAYATHRI S OTHER 9th 28 MUMTAJ K OTHER 10th 29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. Computer Science 37 PRAVEEN KU	18		PRT	B.A.	
21 KAVITA VERMA PRT B.Sc. 22 ARTI GUPTA PRT B.Sc. 23 PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA PRINCIPAL MCom 24 SUNIL KUMAR TGT M.A. 25 FRUBY BINDHU OTHER 10th Standard 26 URFANA OTHER NA 27 GAYATHRI S OTHER 9th 28 MUMTAJ K OTHER 10th 29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B. A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT B.A.,	19	KALE RAMA GOVIND	PRT	B.A.	
22 ARTI GUPTA PRT B.Sc. 23 PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA PRINCIPAL MCom 24 SUNIL KUMAR TGT M.A. 25 FRUBY BINDHU OTHER 10th Standard 26 URFANA OTHER NA 27 GAYATHRI S OTHER 9th 28 MUMTAJ K OTHER 10th 29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	20	PALLAVI SHUKLA	PRT	M.A.	
23 PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA PRINCIPAL MCom 24 SUNIL KUMAR TGT M.A. 25 FRUBY BINDHU OTHER 10th Standard 26 URFANA OTHER NA 27 GAYATHRI S OTHER 9th 28 MUMTAJ K OTHER 10th 29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	21	KAVITA VERMA	PRT	B.Sc.	
24 SUNIL KUMAR TGT M.A. 25 FRUBY BINDHU OTHER 10th Standard 26 URFANA OTHER NA 27 GAYATHRIS OTHER 9th 28 MUMTAJ K OTHER 10th 29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	22	ARTI GUPTA	PRT	B.Sc.	
25 FRUBY BINDHU OTHER 10th Standard 26 URFANA OTHER NA 27 GAYATHRI S OTHER 9th 28 MUMTAJ K OTHER 10th 29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	23	PANKAJ KUMAR VERMA	PRINCIPAL	MCom	
26 URFANA OTHER NA 27 GAYATHRI S OTHER 9th 28 MUMTAJ K OTHER 10th 29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B. Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	24	SUNIL KUMAR	TGT	M.A.	
27 GAYATHRI S OTHER 9th 28 MUMTAJ K OTHER 10th 29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	25	FRUBY BINDHU	OTHER	10th Standard	
28 MUMTAJ K OTHER 10th 29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	26	URFANA	OTHER	NA	
29 K KALPANA PGT M. Sc. Botany 30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	27	GAYATHRI S	OTHER	9th	
30 MITHYA P PGT M. Sc. Physics 31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	28	MUMTAJ K	OTHER	10th	
31 M DEVAKI TGT M. Sc. Zoology 32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	29	K KALPANA	PGT	M. Sc. Botany	
32 Sneha S TGT B.Sc. Maths 33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	30	MITHYA P	PGT	M. Sc. Physics	
33 S. Sivaranjani PRT B. Sc. Chemistry 34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	31	M DEVAKI	TGT	M. Sc. Zoology	
34 N. Anitha PRT B.A. English 35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	32	Sneha S	TGT	B.Sc. Maths	
35 KARTHIGA B TGT M. Sc. Computer Science 36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	33	S. Sivaranjani	PRT	B. Sc. Chemistry	
36 BINISHA C S PGT M. Sc. maths 37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	34	N. Anitha	PRT	B.A. English	
37 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRT 12 38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	35	KARTHIGA B	TGT	M. Sc. Computer Science	
38 S JOSEPH PET B.A.,	36	BINISHA C S	PGT	M. Sc. maths	
	37	PRAVEEN KUMAR	PRT	12	
39 B MALARVIZHI TGT B. Sc. Chemistry	38	S JOSEPH	PET	B.A.,	
	39	B MALARVIZHI	TGT	B. Sc. Chemistry	